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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Araba/Álava               

      Males               

         0 4.178963 0.066928 4.162731 100000 416.27313 99611.587 80.267102 

         1 0 0 0 99583.727 0 398334.91 79.602349 

         5 0 0 0 99583.727 0 497918.63 75.602349 

         10 0 0 0 99583.727 0 497918.63 70.602349 

         15 0.153001 0.134247 0.7645 99583.727 76.131719 497589.08 65.602349 

         20 0.558853 0.624068 2.791334 99507.595 277.75893 497015.88 60.652027 

         25 0.937605 0.672851 4.680843 99229.836 464.47932 495389.41 55.813067 

         30 0.704335 0.710539 3.518087 98765.357 347.46515 493323.9 51.059726 

         35 0.550281 0.454728 2.747284 98417.892 270.38194 491352.3 46.22745 

         40 1.10189 0.590474 5.497049 98147.51 539.52162 489632.81 41.348536 

         45 1.763806 0.453695 8.776745 97607.988 856.68043 485699.9 36.560768 

         50 4.623475 0.605209 22.9083 96751.308 2216.408 479381.45 31.864408 

         55 5.675743 0.542105 28.014677 94534.9 2648.3646 466611.14 27.540535 

         60 9.51833 0.521205 46.531356 91886.535 4275.6051 449196.98 23.256188 

         65 12.674015 0.496183 61.40946 87610.93 5380.1399 424501.63 19.263962 

         70 17.421486 0.531007 83.688525 82230.79 6881.7736 395016.44 15.362031 

         75 41.566047 0.513791 188.7566 75349.017 14222.624 342169.27 11.522586 

         80 61.135254 0.542057 268.14125 61126.393 16390.507 268102.38 8.605877 

         85 131.03794 0.492868 491.78524 44735.885 22000.448 167893.73 5.765927 

         90 223.41848 0.415686 675.90614 22735.437 15367.022 68781.336 3.960783 

         95 346.44257 2.886481 1000 7368.4157 7368.4157 21268.794 2.886481 

      Females               

         0 0.66277 0.591781 0.66259 100000 66.259034 99972.952 86.783328 

         1 0.31323 0.81601 1.252632 99933.741 125.18019 399642.84 85.840475 

         5 0.124138 0.184658 0.620374 99808.561 61.91867 498790.38 81.944043 

         10 0 0 0 99746.642 0 498733.21 76.994337 

         15 0 0 0 99746.642 0 498733.21 71.994337 

         20 0.290371 0.550311 1.450905 99746.642 144.72294 498407.81 66.994337 

         25 0.251034 0.20264 1.253915 99601.919 124.89238 497511.67 62.087683 

         30 0.32857 0.618117 1.641818 99477.027 163.32312 497073.28 57.164361 

         35 0.439386 0.55759 2.194795 99313.704 217.97317 496086.35 52.253286 

         40 0.306714 0.438327 1.53225 99095.731 151.83947 495052.23 47.362092 

         45 1.254048 0.574318 6.253549 98943.891 618.7505 493402.5 42.43141 

         50 2.717114 0.511443 13.495992 98325.141 1326.9953 488384.14 37.680356 

         55 3.21644 0.472762 15.946982 96998.145 1546.8277 480912.99 33.160863 

         60 3.654193 0.39484 18.071154 95451.318 1724.9155 472037.34 28.659942 

         65 3.192357 0.374645 15.804035 93726.402 1481.2553 464000.45 24.151059 

         70 9.858379 0.542212 48.204154 92245.147 4446.5993 451047.73 19.508792 

         75 14.623849 0.552921 70.804635 87798.547 6216.5441 425096.3 15.359521 

         80 34.937819 0.54645 161.86453 81582.003 13205.232 377963.85 11.319253 

         85 75.120029 0.530436 319.28791 68376.771 21831.876 290626.57 7.977615 

         90 146.67205 0.492096 534.33351 46544.895 24870.497 169565.34 5.475508 

         95 254.1211 3.935132 1000 21674.398 21674.398 85291.61 3.935132 

 


